
Written Answer.s OCTOBER 19. 1982 Written Answers

"Rt, r.~f( if ~~ i{'l)qft~
.~q iW 'qq~ 'fir "rt{1~f11(iOfr

2 6 0 1. sit 0 ~~4'~ ~ : CflIT
-~l'{ ;f~T ~ ~ eft wqr m
o fctl c

( Cfi ) <flIT WU, f~ 1f fCfmirm
: ~J'li4Iq) CflI14l<14 ~ ~ Cfl'r ~laH

fm;r ~;m:~ STCfi ~ an: fCf'm1T
~ ~ Cfi4"i11 f<Al ~ ~ij'~m ~

om ~Cfl'~~~;r@ ~ ~ri
. ~11:

(~) 4ft~, aT ~R: ~~ Cfl'~
;0 acli ~ ~W ~~ !q"q a<li <flIT wa
§~ ~ I

~:qo(\ "a'm~ if ~~q qa'l° (~t
° 1fr4i~ "~c(Ar) (Cfl') \il1 ~ I

(\i) l4"~ Cflf7i 'i~, 1981 1f
~Ttr f1{lfT ~r ~ ~ Cfl'f{:qrfWT
g:ro G1TaT ~ ~Rt1f CfiT~ ~mff ;r~1

~ I 4"~ Cfl'rq m~ ~ ~;<q f<lilfr
~ ~ 18 1IT~ 1f ru ~ futrr
iiflt:t~11 I

Export of language films

2602. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AHMAD: Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING- be pleased to state:

(a) the number of different langu-
. age cinema and T.V. films exported from India to other countries (m n-
tioning names of countries and valuation of l11ms) during the years 1977-78,
1978-79, 1979-80, 1980-81, 1981-82 and
current year, language-wise a d year-

. wise; "., d

(b) the number of different language films imported from other countries and valuation thereto during th~ above periOd (mentioning names of countries from which imported)?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI N.K.P.
SALVE): (a) and (b). Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

Production of films

2603 . SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AHMAD: Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of films (language-wise) produced in India by private producers, Central and State Governments during the years 1977-78. 1978-
79, 1979-80, 1980-81, 1981-82 aIld the
expenditure incurred;

(b) the shortfall 'n the productioin of films, if any, in the country (year-wise) and the reasons therefor; ap.d

(c) the number of films prop')sed to be produced year-wise during the next three years (specifying categories of producers) ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI N.K.P.
SALVE): (a) to (c). Presumably the Honourable Member wants information relating to Indian feature films. The production of feature films largely is in the private sector and Government have no control as such !thereon. Government have therefore no information regarding the number of Indian feature films produced, expenditure incurred thereon shortfall in prodtlc-, tion and number of Indian feature films proposed to be produced in future.
However according to information readly ava,ilable, he language-wise break-up of Indian feature films certi ft.ed by the Board of Film Censors dur-
• ing the calendar years 1978, ' 979, 1980 and 1981 is as follows :.-

No. of Indian Feature Films Ccrtifi d By the Board of Film Censors.

Languagu

Hindi/Urdu

Assamese

Badaga

Bengali

Bhojpuri

English

Glljarati

Kannada

Konkani

Malyalam .

Manipuri

Marathi

Oriya

Pwljabi

RajastbLni '

Tamil

Telugu

Tulu.

Nepalese

TOTAL:

-----__",,_,__-,~--

Allotment of L.P.G. connections

2604. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AHMAD: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of L.P.G. gas connections given in the country (State-

1979 1980 Ig81

,----
2 3 4 5

-------~---
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37
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54
I

123

15

8
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94
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38
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19

I I

15

133

145

7

37

3

34

68

2

99

15

6

145

742

153

5

42 .

5

2 '

III

3

27

10

8

137

737

wise, Town-wise and year-wise) since ·
1980 to date; and

(b) the number of such LPG connections proposed to be given during the ' next two years (State-wise and year-wise)?

